

April 09, 2019

	T
То	То
The Corporate Relations Department	The Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400001	Mumbai – 400 051
Code: 540222	Code: LAURUSLABS

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Investor Grievance Report for the Quarter ended March 31, 2019

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we furnish hereunder the Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended March 31, 2019.

S. No.	Particulars	No. of Investor Complaints
(i)	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil
(ii)	Received during the Quarter	02
(iii)	Disposed-off during the Quarter	02
(iv)	Pending un-resolved at the end of the Quarter	Nil

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Laurus Labs Limited

AB R Hyderabad **G. Venkateswar Reddy Company Secretary** 

Registered Office : Plot No:21, Jawaharlal Nehru Pharma City, Parawada, Visakhapatnam - 531021, Andhra Pradesh, India. CIN : L24239AP2005PLC047518 T +91 891 3061222 F +91 891 3061270 E info@lauruslabs.com W lauruslabs.com

**AURUS** Generics Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients & Intermediates

LAURUS Ingredients Specialty Ingredients for Nutraceutical & Allied Industry





Date: 06.04.2019

To,

LAURUS LABS LTD 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Serene Chambers Road # 7, Banjara Hills Hyderabad – 500 034

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Investors' Grievances report for the period from 01.01.2019 to 31.03.2019

## STATEMENT OF INVESTOR COMPLAINTS DURING THE QURTER ENDED 31st March2019

This is to certify and disclose the number of complaints received and resolved pursuant to compliance under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Details of the requirement of Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are given below.

S.No	Particulars	Details (In Numbers)	Remarks/Reasons thereof, required if any:
1	Number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	0	
2	Number of Investor complaints received during the quarter	2	
3	Number of Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter	2	
4	Number of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0	

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Karvy Eintech Private Limited

Ganesh Chandra Patro Senior Manager

Karvy Fintech Private Limited (KFPL) (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office

"Karvy Selenium Tower-B", Plot No. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana. Ph : +91 40 6716 2222, 3321 1000 | www.karvyfintech.com | CIN : U67200TG2017PTC117649